TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midwest, LLC		106/22/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Separator Consortium, LLC	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF U.S.A.	
Street Address:	11805 North Pennsylvania Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46256	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	75734800	CENTRASEP		
Serial Number:	74279162	SCALEBUSTER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(317)237-1000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 237-0300

inteas@bakerd.com, kevin.erdman@bakerd.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kevin R. Erdman

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEATTY-JEFF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Erdman
	TD A DESIA DIZ

REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0076

II TRADEMARK 900142209

Signature:	/Kevin R Erdman/
Date:	08/31/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=20090826170417#page1.tif source=20090826170417#page2.tif source=20090826170417#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") dated as of June 22, 2009, is made by and between Midwest, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Separator Consortium, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer each trademark, identified on the <u>Schedule A</u>, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment and transfer from Assignor of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks are to be used, that portion of the business with which the Trademarks will be used which is ongoing and existing, and all past or present claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Assignment shall be interpreted and enforced pursuant to the laws of the State of Indiana without regard to conflict of law provisions thereof.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

1049513

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0078

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

MIDWEST, LLC	
Ву:	_
Name: Michael Roemer	
Title: Manager	

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

Trademarks	Registration	App. No.	Country	Status
CENTRASEP	N/A	6898013	China (PR)	Pending
CENTRASEP	2403695	75734800	USA	Registered
CENTRASEP TECHNOLOGIES (and Design)	N/A	6898011	China (PR)	Pending
CENTRASEP TECHNOLOGIES REVOLUTIONIZING FLUID FILTRATION	N/A	6898012	China (PR)	Pending
SCALEBUSTER	1864451	74279162	USA	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 08/31/2009